# TOWN OF LIBERTY GROVE ORDINANCE 13-03

#### AN ORDINANCE FOR NAMING OF ROADS

### 1. Authority

Wisconsin Statute 81.01(11) allows the Town Board to assign names to roads within the Town.

## 2. Description of road

Road branching in a northeasterly off the northeast corner of High Road, Sec. 15. T.32N \$.28W.

#### 3. Name of road

The Liberty Grove Town Board hereby names the road as described in (2) as "High Road Lane".

Adopted at a regular meeting of the Liberty Grove Town Board on the 1st day of October,

## 4. Implementation

Walter L. Kalms, Clerk/Administrator

This ordinance shall become effective upon passage and posting according to law.

Charles Most Jr., Chairman

William Casey, Supervisor

Denise Bremer, Supervisor

MaryKay Shumway, Supervisor

I, Walter L. Kalms, Clerk/Administrator of the Town of Liberty Grove, Door County Wisconsin do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of an ordinance which was adopted on the 1st day of October, 2003 by the Liberty Grove Town Board

Dated this 1st day of October, 2003.